8 7 5 2
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 LOC DIsT R[:V ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY Tv40 ELECTRONICS CORPGRATIGN, ALL RIGHIS RESERVED. SET UP GAGE A 66 S SR — T
NE@EER ALY TERMINATOR “EED TYPE DESCRIPTION 4086383 A | SEE ECO-08-009500 IsHnv2o0s | MB | MC
A FCR-10-02222% DINGV20 10 RS S
1529272~ | A |BENCH & LEADMAKER| MECH POST FEED HD| APPLICATOR
7-1529272-1 | A |BENCH & LEADMAKER| MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS
7-1529272-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT
CRIMFP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS
TERMINAL NAME: RING TONGUE 465184-9
/TLUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF)/3\
CRIMP SI17E TYPE RANGE
WIRE 254 [.100 IN] F 0 51 Sl /5
INSUL - - —
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - - APPL INSTRUCTIONS q;;b
3.90-4.70 [ 154- 185 IN] &= A08-8323 & 408-3490
TERMINAL 1473118 - q@;b FEED
APPL SPEC . . .81 [ 465 IN] \__/
—
TERMINALS APPLIED
160087 16076 | - -
160088 - - -
160039 - - -
160395 - - -
160730 - - -
WIRE r CRIMP HEIGHT [:ij I | REF SETTINGLE"
SI7E ® rEi} “ QEEL_J. “ S
|50 mm’ |80 40,05 [.071 4.002 INJ B7
00 mm’ .68 £0.05 [.066 £.002 IN] Co @ ] 1338705-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
0 75 mml |63 40,05 [.064 +.002 IN] D0 | A61264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
- - | 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
| 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 10.0) 650
- - 4 | 4 -18023-0  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0 5
- - 2|2 -18023-0  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0 56
- . 2|2 18029 | NUT, HEX, REG M2 54
- - 2|2 986965- | NUT, LOCK. HEX. TORGUE (M4) 53
R 2-18032-2  |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 57
- - | 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 ¥ 10.0) 49
- - | 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
- . | 1338662-1  |SUB ASSY, APPLICATOR FRAME 46
| 590191 - | PLUG. NYLON 45
| 1320998-1 | RAM 4 4
d;;) | 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 ¥ 25.0) 4 |
| 590125~ | SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
ZSERECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS | | 169367-3 SHIM 38
| 879103-4  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
;. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 4| 4 18027-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
/3\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REGQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE g g -ﬁgiﬂéo gﬁHﬁ%§€E$bgﬁAﬁf&ﬁigoo) 22
APPLICATOR [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATION. 5 5 ods SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 55
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET [ V] 3-690451-2 |SPACER, STRIPPER o
SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. | | 240639~ | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
2|2 1320906-1  |STUD, THREADED 25
| 1320995-1  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
ZL WIRE RANGE SHOWN S THAT OF THE TERMINAL. B B 4-2008] - | SPRING. DRAG EE
| 1338665-1 | DRAG 20
| 458030-72  |STRIP GUIDE, REAR E
| 458031-2  |STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 8
4 | 4 -18024-8  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (Mg X 12.0) | 7
| 590481-2  |SPACER. HCLD DOWN |3
| 240644- | PLATE, REAR SHEAR ||
| - - - - 0
| | 590482-5  |PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
| 2 | | 1633385-4  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
| | 590474-5  |BLADE, SLUG i
| 3-240641-7 |SPACER 5
- | - : . 4
VIEW 3 ROTATED 180° —— .
- 1= : . 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE| POST-FEED 20mm STROKE 2] | 456407-8  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
- T7|-TIH -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION e
<\% <E>r‘__,.\ * WA R N | N G G ::II\EABETT\SS 09APRZODS ETycoEIectronics Tyw\E\ecfronics »
N o 49 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE — OTTHOELREWRlASNECESSPEUCNlLFE‘SESD‘ AP;D SN - Harrisbhurg, FPA 17105-3608
00 ‘ 00 DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE [NCHES bLcrom FINE ADJUST END FEED
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS TR ) HD T APPLICATOR
° ; BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP @i 2h (e :
o ] 9 o HE IGHT SETTING WI I_L CAUSE AﬁlNgth =+ L ) SI1ZE CAGE CODE [DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
T— —— MATER 4L FINISH WE IGHT
aal JE] DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. AllooT19 [C=1529272 -
CUSTOMER DRAW|NG SCALE 3: 5 SHEET ‘ OF| HEVA

AMP 4805 REV 3IMARZ000

CUSTOMER VIEWABLE ASSEMBLY




